
Exhibit 1d
2010 Imports by Company Type and Employment Size

Note:  This exhibit is compiled using data from import trade information and the Business Register.  For information on nonsampling
errors and other data limitations, see the Technical Documentation.

Cum. % of % of Cum. % of Cum. %
% of Cum. % Company Number of Number of Number of of Company

Company Type and   Known Known of Known Type Identified Identified Identified Type
Employment Size Value (1) Value Value Value (2) Importers Importers Importers Importers (2)

All identified companies 1,679,522 100.0 100.0 100.0 181,648 100.0 100.0 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 123,616 7.4 7.4 7.4 59,886 33.0 33.0 33.0
      1 to 19 employees 112,664 6.7 14.1 14.1 77,796 42.8 75.8 75.8
      20 to 49 employees 71,093 4.2 18.3 18.3 18,487 10.2 86.0 86.0
      50 to 99 employees 58,075 3.5 21.8 21.8 9,472 5.2 91.2 91.2
      100 to 249 employees 96,080 5.7 27.5 27.5 7,820 4.3 95.5 95.5
      250 to 499 employees 69,812 4.2 31.6 31.6 3,174 1.7 97.2 97.2
      500 or more employees 1,148,183 68.4 100.0 100.0 5,013 2.8 100.0 100.0

   Manufacturers 758,612 45.2 45.2 100.0 35,603 19.6 19.6 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 33,905 2.0 2.0 4.5 6,663 3.7 3.7 18.7
      1 to 19 employees 6,259 0.4 2.4 5.3 10,341 5.7 9.4 47.8
      20 to 49 employees 8,728 0.5 2.9 6.4 6,354 3.5 12.9 65.6
      50 to 99 employees 13,147 0.8 3.7 8.2 4,368 2.4 15.3 77.9
      100 to 249 employees 21,020 1.3 4.9 10.9 4,073 2.2 17.5 89.3
      250 to 499 employees 21,149 1.3 6.2 13.7 1,659 0.9 18.4 94.0

      500 or more employees 654,404 39.0 45.2 100.0 2,145 1.2 19.6 100.0

   Wholesalers 551,151 32.8 32.8 100.0 82,053 45.2 45.2 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 49,625 3.0 3.0 9.0 26,301 14.5 14.5 32.1
      1 to 19 employees 88,348 5.3 8.2 25.0 42,591 23.4 37.9 84.0
      20 to 49 employees 52,024 3.1 11.3 34.5 7,296 4.0 41.9 92.9
      50 to 99 employees 39,077 2.3 13.6 41.6 2,811 1.5 43.5 96.3
      100 to 249 employees 47,099 2.8 16.4 50.1 1,784 1.0 44.5 98.5
      250 to 499 employees 33,317 2.0 18.4 56.2 630 0.3 44.8 99.2

      500 or more employees 241,661 14.4 32.8 100.0 640 0.4 45.2 100.0

   Other companies (4) 360,591 21.5 21.5 100.0 61,250 33.7 33.7 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 31,287 1.9 1.9 8.7 24,309 13.4 13.4 39.7
      1 to 19 employees 18,027 1.1 2.9 13.7 24,813 13.7 27.0 80.2
      20 to 49 employees 10,316 0.6 3.6 16.5 4,822 2.7 29.7 88.1
      50 to 99 employees 5,809 0.3 3.9 18.1 2,276 1.3 30.9 91.8
      100 to 249 employees 27,696 1.6 5.5 25.8 1,941 1.1 32.0 95.0
      250 to 499 employees 15,344 0.9 6.5 30.1 875 0.5 32.5 96.4
      500 or more employees 252,112 15.0 21.5 100.0 2,214 1.2 33.7 100.0

   Unclassified companies 9,169 0.5 0.5 100.0 2,742 1.5 1.5 100.0

Multiple location companies 1,279,707 76.2 76.2 100.0 18,034 9.9 9.9 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 431 (-) (-) (-) 176 0.1 0.1 1.0
      1 to 19 employees 6,729 0.4 0.4 0.6 1,791 1.0 1.1 10.9
      20 to 49 employees 19,695 1.2 1.6 2.1 2,665 1.5 2.5 25.7
      50 to 99 employees 22,014 1.3 2.9 3.8 2,775 1.5 4.1 41.1
      100 to 249 employees 42,560 2.5 5.4 7.1 3,887 2.1 6.2 62.6
      250 to 499 employees 58,215 3.5 8.9 11.7 2,287 1.3 7.5 75.3
      500 or more employees 1,130,064 67.3 76.2 100.0 4,453 2.5 9.9 100.0

   Manufacturers 671,892 40.0 40.0 100.0 6,743 3.7 3.7 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 49 (-) (-) (-) 31 (-) (-) 0.5
      1 to 19 employees 243 (-) (-) (-) 167 0.1 0.1 2.9
      20 to 49 employees 788 (-) 0.1 0.2 512 0.3 0.4 10.5
      50 to 99 employees 2,950 0.2 0.2 0.6 996 0.5 0.9 25.3
      100 to 249 employees 11,217 0.7 0.9 2.3 1,858 1.0 2.0 52.9
      250 to 499 employees 16,525 1.0 1.9 4.7 1,185 0.7 2.6 70.4
      500 or more employees 640,120 38.1 40.0 100.0 1,994 1.1 3.7 100.0

See footnotes at end of exhibit.

Value in millions of dollars. Details may not equal totals due to rounding. (-) Represents zero or less than one-half unit of measurement shown.
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Exhibit 1d
2010 Imports by Company Type and Employment Size - Continued

Note:  This exhibit is compiled using data from import trade information and the Business Register.  For information on nonsampling
errors and other data limitations, see the Technical Documentation.

Cum. % of % of Cum. % of Cum. %
% of Cum. % Company Number of Number of Number of of Company

Company Type and   Known Known of Known Type Identified Identified Identified Type
Employment Size Value (1) Value Value Value (2) Importers Importers Importers Importers (2)

Multiple location companies
   Wholesalers 329,916 19.6 19.6 100.0 5,536 3.0 3.0 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 260 (-) (-) 0.1 88 (-) (-) 1.6
      1 to 19 employees 5,295 0.3 0.3 1.7 970 0.5 0.6 19.1
      20 to 49 employees 14,261 0.8 1.2 6.0 1,318 0.7 1.3 42.9
      50 to 99 employees 16,730 1.0 2.2 11.1 1,026 0.6 1.9 61.5
      100 to 249 employees 26,195 1.6 3.7 19.0 1,032 0.6 2.4 80.1
      250 to 499 employees 27,162 1.6 5.4 27.3 497 0.3 2.7 89.1

      500 or more employees 240,012 14.3 19.6 100.0 605 0.3 3.0 100.0

   Other companies (4) 277,567 16.5 16.5 100.0 5,680 3.1 3.1 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) (D) (-) (-) (-) 56 (-) (-) 1.0
      1 to 19 employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 648 0.4 0.4 12.4
      20 to 49 employees 4,621 0.3 (D) (D) 824 0.5 0.8 26.9
      50 to 99 employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 739 0.4 1.2 39.9
      100 to 249 employees 4,883 0.3 (D) (D) 977 0.5 1.8 57.1
      250 to 499 employees 14,526 0.9 (D) (D) 595 0.3 2.1 67.6

      500 or more employees 249,925 14.9 (D) (D) 1,841 1.0 3.1 100.0

   Unclassified companies 333 (-) (-) 100.0 75 (-) (-) 100.0

Single location companies 399,815 23.8 23.8 100.0 163,614 90.1 90.1 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 123,184 7.3 7.3 30.8 59,710 32.9 32.9 36.5
      1 to 19 employees 105,935 6.3 13.6 57.3 76,005 41.8 74.7 82.9
      20 to 49 employees 51,398 3.1 16.7 70.2 15,822 8.7 83.4 92.6
      50 to 99 employees 36,062 2.1 18.8 79.2 6,697 3.7 87.1 96.7
      100 to 249 employees 53,520 3.2 22.0 92.6 3,933 2.2 89.3 99.1
      250 to 499 employees 11,597 0.7 22.7 95.5 887 0.5 89.8 99.7
      500 or more employees 18,119 1.1 23.8 100.0 560 0.3 90.1 100.0

   Manufacturers 86,719 5.2 5.2 100.0 28,860 15.9 15.9 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 33,856 2.0 2.0 39.0 6,632 3.7 3.7 23.0
      1 to 19 employees 6,015 0.4 2.4 46.0 10,174 5.6 9.3 58.2
      20 to 49 employees 7,940 0.5 2.8 55.1 5,842 3.2 12.5 78.5
      50 to 99 employees 10,198 0.6 3.5 66.9 3,372 1.9 14.3 90.2
      100 to 249 employees 9,803 0.6 4.0 78.2 2,215 1.2 15.5 97.8
      250 to 499 employees 4,624 0.3 4.3 83.5 474 0.3 15.8 99.5
      500 or more employees 14,284 0.9 5.2 100.0 151 0.1 15.9 100.0

   Wholesalers 221,235 13.2 13.2 100.0 76,517 42.1 42.1 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 49,365 2.9 2.9 22.3 26,213 14.4 14.4 34.3
      1 to 19 employees 83,053 4.9 7.9 59.9 41,621 22.9 37.3 88.7
      20 to 49 employees 37,763 2.2 10.1 76.9 5,978 3.3 40.6 96.5
      50 to 99 employees 22,346 1.3 11.5 87.0 1,785 1.0 41.6 98.8
      100 to 249 employees 20,905 1.2 12.7 96.5 752 0.4 42.0 99.8
      250 to 499 employees 6,154 0.4 13.1 99.3 133 0.1 42.1 100.0
      500 or more employees 1,649 0.1 13.2 100.0 35 (-) 42.1 100.0

   Other companies (4) 83,024 4.9 4.9 100.0 55,570 30.6 30.6 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) (D) (D) (D) (D) 24,253 13.4 13.4 43.6
      1 to 19 employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 24,165 13.3 26.7 87.1
      20 to 49 employees 5,695 0.3 (D) (D) 3,998 2.2 28.9 94.3
      50 to 99 employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 1,537 0.8 29.7 97.1
      100 to 249 employees 22,812 1.4 (D) (D) 964 0.5 30.2 98.8
      250 to 499 employees 819 (-) (D) (D) 280 0.2 30.4 99.3
      500 or more employees 2,186 0.1 (D) (D) 373 0.2 30.6 100.0

   Unclassified companies 8,836 0.5 0.5 100.0 2,667 1.5 1.5 100.0

(1) Known value is defined as the portion of U.S. total general imports that could be matched to specific companies.

Value in millions of dollars. Details may not equal totals due to rounding. (-) Represents zero or less than one-half unit of measurement shown.

gas and oil extraction companies, coal mining companies, communication services, etc.
(4) Includes manufacturing companies of prepackaged software and books, brokers, business services, engineering and management services,

(2) Cumulative percents are cumulative proportions relative to a particular sector’s totals, e.g., wholesalers with less than 50 employees account 

(3) Includes missing employment data, nonemployers, and companies that reported annual payroll but did not report any employees on their 
for 34.5 percent of the total wholesalers known value and 92.9 percent of the total number of all wholesalers.

payroll during specified period(s) in 2010.
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